CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
October 24, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

National Civil Rights Museum
Site Visit (Facility Rental)
Memphis, Tennessee

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

North American Learning Institute
Conflict Resolution Class
Cleveland, Ohio

International Federation of Library Associations and Institutions
World Library and Information Congress Annual Conference
Athens, Greece

Labor Arbitration Institute
Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
A Day for Circ Staff
Mentor, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute
Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Engage Your Learners
Rocky River, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Statewide Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

HR Leadership Group of Northeast Ohio
Summer Networking Social
Cleveland, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute
Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Action Council Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

CONTENTdm
User Group Meeting
Indianapolis, Indiana

CONTENTdm
User Group Meeting

Indianapolis, Indiana

TOTAL

DATE

10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019

6/6/2019

8/27/2019

8/22/2019 - 8/30/2019

11/14/2019

8/13/2019

11/14/2019

8/21/2019

8/22/2019 - 8/23/2019

8/14/2019

11/14/2019

8/22/2019

8/6/2019 - 8/9/2019

8/6/2019 - 8/9/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Board of Trustees (six members)
and Administration (three

members)

Brigid Clark

Andrea Csia

Lan Gao

Dawntae Jackson

Anise Jefferson

Cedric Johns

Alexandra Kmiecik

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Lynn Sargi

Lynn Sargi

Barbara Satow

Rachel Senese

Amia Wheatley

REPORT C

AMOUNT

974.00

30.74

25.00

2,827.08

275.00

15.00

275.00

8.12

535.09

50.00

275.00

148.48

456.80

815.59

$ 6,710.90



FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Founders

Thompson

TOTAL

SUMMARY

SEPTEMBER YEAR TO DATE

$2,909.82 $65,756.87

0.00 $3,085.06

0.00 $13,286.47

0.00 $6,631.31

0.00 $358.44

3,801.08 $10,083.69
$6,710.90 $99,201.84



