CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting

October 24, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
National Civil Rights Museum Site Visit (Facility Rental) Memphis, Tennessee	10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019	Board of Trustees (six members) and Administration (three members)	974.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Brigid Clark	30.74
North American Learning Institute Conflict Resolution Class Cleveland, Ohio	8/27/2019	Andrea Csia	25.00
International Federation of Library Associations and Institutions World Library and Information Congress Annual Conference Athens, Greece	8/22/2019 - 8/30/2019	Lan Gao	2,827.08
Labor Arbitration Institute Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/14/2019	Dawntae Jackson	275.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Circ Staff Mentor, Ohio	8/13/2019	Anise Jefferson	15.00
Labor Arbitration Institute Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/14/2019	Cedric Johns	275.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Engage Your Learners Rocky River, Ohio	8/21/2019	Alexandra Kmiecik	8.12
American Payroll Association Statewide Meeting Columbus, Ohio	8/22/2019 - 8/23/2019	Ronelle Miller-Hood	535.09
HR Leadership Group of Northeast Ohio Summer Networking Social Cleveland, Ohio	8/14/2019	Lynn Sargi	50.00
Labor Arbitration Institute Labor Law and Labor Arbitration Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/14/2019	Lynn Sargi	275.00
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Action Council Meeting Columbus, Ohio	8/22/2019	Barbara Satow	148.48
CONTENTdm User Group Meeting Indianapolis, Indiana	8/6/2019 - 8/9/2019	Rachel Senese	456.80
CONTENTdm User Group Meeting Indianapolis, Indiana	8/6/2019 - 8/9/2019	Amia Wheatley	815.59
TOTAL			\$ 6,710.90

SUMMARY

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$2,909.82	\$65,756.87
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	\$3,085.06
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	\$13,286.47
CLEVNET	0.00	\$6,631.31
Founders	0.00	\$358.44
Thompson	3,801.08	\$10,083.69
TOTAL	\$6,710.90	\$99,201.84